

Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce 102144332 Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DHANASEKARAN, Vijayakumar SRINIVASA, Raghu Nandan Name: Texas Instruments Incorporated TEXAS INSTRUMENTS (INDIA) PRIMATE ISMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Street Address: P. O. Box 655474, MS 3999 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip Code: 75265 3. Nature of Conveyance: Country: U.S.A. ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⋈ no □ Other Execution Date(s): May 29, 2002; June 10, 2002. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is June 10, 2002. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? □ yes 🖾 no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Peter Hernandez 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Address: Texas Instruments Incorporated P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999 [| Enclosed Dallas, Texas 75265 (972)-917-5455 (Phone) [x] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0668 Attorney Docket No. TI-34140/TXN-042 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Narcndra Reddy Thappeta June 11, 2002 Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

I:\matters\TXN\0042\1595.wpd

Registration Number 41,416

10170428 07/01/2002 STON11 00000174 200668 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

TIIN-34140/TXN-042 **Assignment** Page 2 of 2 Title of Invention: "Reducing Fuse Programming Time For Non-volatile Storage of Data" Inventor(s):. DHANASEKARAN et al. U.S. Application Serial No: UNASSIGNED; Filing Date: UNASSIGNED IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed as set forth below: Bangalore, India on 10/ mel vor Signed at: by Texas Instruments (India) Private Limited Name: Dr. Biswadip Mitra Title: Managing Director Signature: and by the INVENTOR(S): Name: Vijayakumar DHANASEKARAN Signature: #21, 12th West Cross Road, M.K.B. Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu (State), India-600039 Address: Date: Raghu Nandan SRINIVASA Name: Signature:

Date: 05/29/2002

(State), India-560003

Address:

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/14/2002 REEL: 013032 FRAME: 0658

26/1, 1st Main, 11th Cross Vyalikaval, Bangalore, Karnataka